
1ST CHIEF OF ARMY  STAFF BOXING CUP 2025

ARMY SPORTS INSTITUTE, PUNE

www.swisstiming.com
Data Service SWISS TIMING
BX0000Z05_C74 2.0 Report Created  WED 30 APR 2025 19:49 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601

Session 5

WED 30 APR 2025  1400 - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 84  (55-60kg) AKASH GORKHA ASI

TH LAKHMANI AG

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH SURESH KADAM TN

MAH

RAJ

MP

RAJ

D SURESH

RUSHIKANT WACHKAL

LALIT

GIRDHARI SINGH

SATAYANARAYAN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

2 85  (55-60kg) KS BISHT IAF

ROHIT MOR RSPB BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ ROOP SINGH MAH

RAJ

CHT

SSCB

GUJ

ABHIMANYU

SATAYANARAYAN

TIRAT SINGH

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

GOURANG SOLANKI

29:27

29:27

27:29

27:29

28:28 *

RED

BLUE

3 86  (60-65kg) KARAN KUMAR IAF

RAMAN SAIN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH ABHIMANYU RAJ

MAH

PUN

AIP

CHT

ROOP SINGH

SURESH KADAM

PRITPAL SINGH

SUNIL SINGH

TIRAT SINGH

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

25:30

RED

BLUE

4 87  (60-65kg) PARBHU WAGHLE IN

DEEPAK SINGH RSPB

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH SURESH KADAM RAJ

MAH

GUJ

GOA

AIP

LALIT

VISHNU KHADAKE

GOURANG SOLANKI

VIKRAM HANS

SUNIL SINGH

28:29

29:28

28:29

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 88  (65-70kg) PREET MALIK AR

RAJAT ASI

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUJ GOURANG SOLANKI RAJ

MAH

AIP

CHT

PUN

ROOP SINGH

NEELAM PATEL

SUNIL SINGH

TIRAT SINGH

PRITPAL SINGH

30:27

28:29

28:29

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 89  (65-70kg) UDIT NARAYAN UTK

ANKIT HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN PRITPAL SINGH RAJ

TN

MAH

GUJ

SSCB

SATAYANARAYAN

RAJ BHARAT

RINA MANE

GOURANG SOLANKI

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

26:30

26:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 90  (70-75kg) RAVI KUMAR RSPB

SACHIN AR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT TIRAT SINGH MAH

PUN

RAJ

GUJ

AIP

MALINI SINGH

PRITPAL SINGH

ROOP SINGH

GOURANG SOLANKI

SUNIL SINGH

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

8 91  (70-75kg) SUMIT ASI

MOHAN IN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP SUNIL SINGH RAJ

MAH

GUJ

CHT

MAH

LALIT

ABHIMANYU

GOURANG SOLANKI

TIRAT SINGH

RINA MANE

30:26

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:25
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RED

BLUE

9 92  (75-80kg) SANJAY AR

BSANAT SINGH UTK

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ LALIT MAH

PUN

AIP

RAJ

CHT

VISHNU KHADAKE

PRITPAL SINGH

SUNIL SINGH

ROOP SINGH

TIRAT SINGH

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

10 93  (75-80kg) PRITESH BISHNOI SAIN

ANKUSH ASI BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN PRITPAL SINGH MAH

RAJ

AIP

SSCB

CHT

MALINI SINGH

LALIT

SUNIL SINGH

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

TIRAT SINGH

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 94  (80-85kg) NAVEEN BOORA ASI

MOHIT AIP

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH VISHNU KHADAKE GUJ

KAR

MAH

CHT

PUN

GOURANG SOLANKI

ISMAIL HUSSAIN

ABHIMANYU

TIRAT SINGH

PRITPAL SINGH

28:29

29:28

27:30

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

12 95  (80-85kg) RITIK CHAUHAN AG

HARPREET RSPB

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ SATAYANARAYAN MAH

RAJ

SSCB

GUJ

AIP

NEELAM PATEL

ROOP SINGH

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

GOURANG SOLANKI

SUNIL SINGH

29:28

30:27

30:27

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

13 96  (85-90kg) NAVEEN KUMAR SAIN

BOBIN CHAUHAN HP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GOA VIKRAM HANS TN

RAJ

MAH

SSCB

AIP

D SURESH

SATAYANARAYAN

VISHNU KHADAKE

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

SUNIL SINGH

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

14 97  (85-90kg) VISHAL GUPTA AR

KAPIL POKRIYA ASI BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH MALINI SINGH RAJ

CHT

PUN

MAH

AIP

ROOP SINGH

TIRAT SINGH

PRITPAL SINGH

ABHIMANYU

SUNIL SINGH

30:27

27:30

29:28

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

15 98  (+90kg) MANISH HAR

HIMANSHU NEGI AG BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN PRITPAL SINGH RAJ

MAH

SSCB

GUJ

AIP

LALIT

NEELAM PATEL

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

GOURANG SOLANKI

SUNIL SINGH

26:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

16 99  (+90kg) MORYAN GAUTAM HP

SATENDER SINGH ASI BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT TIRAT SINGH MAH

RAJ

SSCB

AIP

GUJ

VISHNU KHADAKE

SATAYANARAYAN

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

SUNIL SINGH

GOURANG SOLANKI

27:30

25:30

27:30

25:30

27:30
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RED

BLUE

17 80  (47-50kg) S BARUN SINGH AG

C BISHWAMITRA ASI BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH NEELAM PATEL RAJ

MAH

PUN

CHT

GUJ

LALIT

MALINI SINGH

PRITPAL SINGH

TIRAT SINGH

GOURANG SOLANKI

28:29

28:29

29:28

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

18 81  (47-50kg) K SANJIT SINGH RSPB

S VISHWANATH AR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT TIRAT SINGH MAH

RAJ

AIP

SSCB

KAR

ABHIMANYU

ROOP SINGH

SUNIL SINGH

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

ISMAIL HUSSAIN

30:27

27:30

28:29

27:30

30:27

RED

BLUE

19 82  (50-55kg) M RANBIR SINGH AG

VIJAY JORA IN

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP SUNIL SINGH RAJ

MAH

CHT

GUJ

KAR

SATAYANARAYAN

NEELAM PATEL

TIRAT SINGH

GOURANG SOLANKI

ISMAIL HUSSAIN

28:26

28:26

28:26

27:27

28:26

RED

BLUE

20 83  (50-55kg) DEEPAK ASI

ANKIT RSPB BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH MALINI SINGH RAJ

MAH

KAR

AIP

CHT

LALIT

NEELAM PATEL

ISMAIL HUSSAIN

SUNIL SINGH

TIRAT SINGH

29:28

30:27

27:30

28:29

28:29

LEGEND

* Preferred winner WP Win on points
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