



ARMY SPORTS INSTITUTE, PUNE

Session 5

WED 30 APR 2025 1400 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	84	(55-60kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE MAH	AKASH GORKHA TH LAKHMANI SURESH KADAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4:	MAH RAJ	RED D SURESH RUSHIKANT WACH LALIT GIRDHARI SINGH	WP KAL	4:1	- - -
						Judge 5:		SATAYANARAYAN			-
2	85	(55-60kg)		RED BLUE	KS BISHT ROHIT MOR		IAF RSPB	BLUE	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	RAJ	ROOP SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ CHT SSCB	ABHIMANYU SATAYANARAYAN TIRAT SINGH SACHIN DAUNDKAI GOURANG SOLANI			29:27 29:27 27:29 27:29 28:28 *
3	86	(60-65kg)		RED BLUE	KARAN KUMAR RAMAN		IAF SAIN	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	MAH	ABHIMANYU	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH PUN AIP	ROOP SINGH SURESH KADAM PRITPAL SINGH SUNIL SINGH TIRAT SINGH			27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29 25:30
4	87	(60-65kg)		RED BLUE	PARBHU WAGHLE		IN RSPB	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:		DEEPAK SINGH SURESH KADAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ MAH GUJ GOA	LALIT VISHNU KHADAKE GOURANG SOLANI VIKRAM HANS SUNIL SINGH	KI		28:29 29:28 28:29 29:28 29:28 29:28
5	88	(65-70kg)		RED BLUE	PREET MALIK RAJAT		AR ASI	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	GUJ	GOURANG SOLANKI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH AIP CHT	ROOP SINGH NEELAM PATEL SUNIL SINGH TIRAT SINGH PRITPAL SINGH			30:27 28:29 28:29 29:28 30:27
6	89	(65-70kg)		RED BLUE	UDIT NARAYAN ANKIT		UTK HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		PRITPAL SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ TN MAH GUJ	SATAYANARAYAN RAJ BHARAT RINA MANE GOURANG SOLANI SACHIN DAUNDKAI	(1	5.0	26:30 26:30 28:29 27:30 27:30
7	90	(70-75kg)		RED BLUE	RAVI KUMAR SACHIN		RSPB AR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	CHT	TIRAT SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN RAJ GUJ	MALINI SINGH PRITPAL SINGH ROOP SINGH GOURANG SOLANI SUNIL SINGH	(1		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29
8	91	(70-75kg)		RED BLUE	SUMIT MOHAN		ASI IN	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		SUNIL SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ MAH GUJ CHT	LALIT ABHIMANYU GOURANG SOLANH TIRAT SINGH RINA MANE	KI		30:26 30:27 30:27 30:26 30:25





ARMY SPORTS INSTITUTE, PUNE

Session 5

WED 30 APR 2025 1400 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	92	(75-80kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE RAJ	SANJAY BSANAT SINGH LALIT	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4:	PUN AIP	RED VISHNU KHADAKE PRITPAL SINGH SUNIL SINGH ROOP SINGH	WP	5:0	29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28
10	93	(75-80kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE PUN	PRITESH BISHNOI ANKUSH PRITPAL SINGH	Judge 5:	SAIN ASI MAH	BLUE MALINI SINGH	WP	5:0	27:30
						Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AIP SSCB CHT	LALIT SUNIL SINGH SACHIN DAUNDKAI TIRAT SINGH			28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
11	94	(80-85kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE MAH	NAVEEN BOORA MOHIT VISHNU KHADAKE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR MAH CHT	RED GOURANG SOLANH ISMAIL HUSSAIN ABHIMANYU TIRAT SINGH PRITPAL SINGH	WP KI	3:2	28:29 29:28 27:30 29:28 29:28 29:28
12	95	(80-85kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE RAJ	RITIK CHAUHAN HARPREET SATAYANARAYAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ SSCB GUJ	RED NEELAM PATEL ROOP SINGH SACHIN DAUNDKAI GOURANG SOLANI SUNIL SINGH		3:2	29:28 30:27 30:27 28:29 28:29
13	96	(85-90kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE GOA	NAVEEN KUMAR BOBIN CHAUHAN VIKRAM HANS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ MAH SSCB	RED D SURESH SATAYANARAYAN VISHNU KHADAKE SACHIN DAUNDKAI SUNIL SINGH	WP R	5:0	30:27 30:27 30:26 30:27 30:26
14	97	(85-90kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE MAH	VISHAL GUPTA KAPIL POKRIYA MALINI SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	CHT PUN MAH	BLUE ROOP SINGH TIRAT SINGH PRITPAL SINGH ABHIMANYU SUNIL SINGH	WP	3:2	30:27 27:30 29:28 28:29 28:29
15	98	(+90kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE PUN	MANISH HIMANSHU NEGI PRITPAL SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH SSCB GUJ	BLUE LALIT NEELAM PATEL SACHIN DAUNDKAI GOURANG SOLANH SUNIL SINGH		5:0	26:30 28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30
16	99	(+90kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE CHT	MORYAN GAUTAM SATENDER SINGH TIRAT SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ SSCB AIP	BLUE VISHNU KHADAKE SATAYANARAYAN SACHIN DAUNDKAI SUNIL SINGH GOURANG SOLANH		5:0	27:30 25:30 27:30 25:30 27:30





ARMY SPORTS INSTITUTE, PUNE

Session 5

WED 30 APR 2025 1400 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	80	(47-50kg)		RED BLUE	S BARUN SINGH C BISHWAMITRA		AG ASI	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	MAH	NEELAM PATEL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH PUN CHT	LALIT MALINI SINGH PRITPAL SINGH TIRAT SINGH GOURANG SOLAN	кі		28:29 28:29 29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29
18	81	(47-50kg)		RED BLUE	K SANJIT SINGH S VISHWANATH		RSPB AR	BLUE	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	СНТ	TIRAT SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ AIP SSCB	ABHIMANYU ROOP SINGH SUNIL SINGH SACHIN DAUNDKA ISMAIL HUSSAIN	۱R		30:27 27:30 28:29 27:30 30:27
19	82	(50-55kg)		RED BLUE	M RANBIR SINGH VIJAY JORA		AG IN	RED	WP	4:0	
			Referee:	AIP	SUNIL SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH CHT GUJ	SATAYANARAYAN NEELAM PATEL TIRAT SINGH GOURANG SOLAN ISMAIL HUSSAIN			28:26 28:26 28:26 27:27 28:26
20	83	(50-55kg)		RED BLUE	DEEPAK ANKIT		ASI RSPB	BLUE	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	МАН	MALINI SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH KAR AIP	LALIT NEELAM PATEL ISMAIL HUSSAIN SUNIL SINGH TIRAT SINGH			29:28 30:27 27:30 28:29 28:29